



\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10200/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel GNCTD (Services) with
Mrs. Taniya Ahlawat, Mr. Nitesh
Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik,
Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs.

versus

SURENDRA PRATAP GUATAM & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar S., Advocate for
R-1
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Mr. Piyush
Aggarwal and Mr. Arun Kumar
Nagar, Advocates

25

W.P.(C) 14206/2022

NARESH KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Mr. Piyush
Aggarwal and Mr. Arun Kumar
Nagar, Advocates

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel GNCTD (Services) with
Mrs. Taniya Ahlawat, Mr. Nitesh
Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik,
Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish



Sehrawat, Advs
Mr. Padma Kumar S., Advocate for
R-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
29.04.2024

%

1. Despite repeated opportunities, written submissions have not been filed by any of the parties.
2. We also find that the pleadings in the matter are yet to be complete. Learned counsel for the parties, therefore, pray for and are granted further eight weeks to complete the pleadings as also to file their written submissions in terms of the last order.
3. List on 26.09.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2024/akr